provide additional liquidity for maturing indebtedness and for general corporate purposes. Amounts outstanding under our accounts receivable
securitization program had an annual interest rate of 1.3% as of April 24, 2012, and the liquidity termination date of the program is May 2013.
Borrowings under our revolving credit facility had a weighted average annual interest rate of 2.9% as of April 24, 2012 and mature in April
2016. Certain of the underwriters or their affiliates provide funding under our accounts receivable securitization program and/or are lenders
under our revolving credit facility and will receive a portion of the net proceeds of this offering which will be used to reduce amounts
outstanding under such facilities. See �Underwriting (Conflicts of Interest).�

S-14

Edgar Filing: ANIXTER INC - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 23

Table of Contents

CAPITALIZATION

The following table sets forth our capitalization as of December 30, 2011 (i) on an actual basis and (ii) on an as adjusted basis, after giving effect
to this offering and the use of the net proceeds thereof. This table should be read in conjunction with �Use of Proceeds� in this prospectus
supplement and our consolidated financial statements and the related notes incorporated by reference into this prospectus supplement from our
Annual Report on Form 10-K for the fiscal year ended December 30, 2011.

As of December 30, 2011
   Actual   As Adjusted

(In millions)
Cash and cash equivalents $ 106.1 $ 186.2

Total debt:
Short-term debt 3.0 3.0
5.95% senior notes due 2015 200.0 200.0
10% senior notes due 2014 31.1 31.1
Notes offered hereby � 350.0
Accounts receivable securitization facility 175.0 �
Bank revolving lines of credit 120.4 32.5
1.00% convertible senior notes due 2013 280.3 280.3

Total debt 809.8 896.9
Total stockholders� equity 1,001.2 1,001.2

Total capitalization $ 1,811.0 $ 1,898.1

S-15

Edgar Filing: ANIXTER INC - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 24

Table of Contents

RATIOS OF EARNINGS TO FIXED CHARGES

The following are ratios of our earnings to fixed charges for each of the periods indicated:

Fiscal Year Ended
December 28,

2007
January 2,

2009
January 1,

2010
December 31,

2010
December 30,

2011
Actual 5.53 4.13 0.98 3.46 5.28
Pro Forma(1) 4.27

(1) The pro forma ratio gives effect to the issuance of the Notes offered hereby and the use of proceeds as described under the �Use of Proceeds�
section of the prospectus supplement as if they occurred on January 1, 2011 (the beginning of Anixter�s 2011 fiscal year).